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TRADE UNION (FACILITIES TIME) PUBLICATION REQUIREMENT
ANNUAL RETURN 2019/20
Table 1
Relevant Union Officials
	Number of Employees
	Full time equivalent employee number

	9
	Under 1FTE



 Table 2
Percentage of time spent on facilities time 
	% Time
	Number Employees

	0%
	1

	1-50%
	8

	51-99%
	0

	100%
	0



Table 3
Percentage pay bill spent on facilities time
	Provision
	Return

	Total cost facilities time
	[bookmark: _GoBack]£10,225  

	Total Pay Bill (Gross)
	£41.1m

	% Pay bill spent on facilities time
	0.025



Table 4
Percentage total paid facilities time on paid union activities
	Time spent on paid TU activities as a % total paid facilities time hours
	100%
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